

Miles River Race Back

CBRYA Sanction #317

Sunday, 24 May 2020

ORGANIZING AUTHORITY Eastport Yacht Club

Assisted by Miles River Yacht Club

NOTICE OF RACE Amendment No. 1

This amendment adds identifies the applicable J/105 Fleet 3 Articles for this event. NoR 1.2 is added. Original NoR 1.2 is renumbered NoR 1.3, and original NoR 1.3 is renumbered NoR 1.4.

- 1.2 For the J/105 Fleet, Articles 9.1 through 9.1.7 of the J/105 Fleet 3 Articles shall be in effect. The J/105 Fleet 3 Articles can be found at <u>www.j105fleet3.org/rules</u>. This is a Level B event.
- 1.3 The notation "*[NP]*" in a rule in this Notice of Race means that a boat may not protest another boat for breaking that rule. This changes RRS 60.1(a).
- 1.4 **[NP]** Eastport Yacht Club (EYC) recommends that each competitor review and prepare their boat to the U.S. Sailing Safety Equipment Requirements, Nearshore. A copy of the Nearshore requirements is available at http://eastportyc.org/racing, located under "Racing Resources."

Posted: 1200 hours, 16 February 2020



